## DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING



## Aliah University

Action Area II, Plot No. II A/27, New Town, Kolkata 700160

Memo No: AU/EEN/009/25

Date: 21-Feb-2025

## **Notice**

This is to notify that the department of Electrical Engineering Department has formed the Internal Academic Audit Committee for 2024-2025 with the following members as per the decision held in the Departmental Committee meeting on 19/12/2024.

The members of the Internal Academic Audit Committee for 2024-2025 are:

Sl.	Name and Designation	Department	Members
No		,	
1.	Dr. Sharmistha Mandal, Assistant Professor	Department of Electrical Engg.	Internal
2.	Md. Aftab Alam, Assistant Professor	Department of Electrical Engg.	Internal
3.	Dr. Rumpa Saha, Assistant Professor	Department of Electrical Engg.	Internal
4.	Dr. Indranil Mukherjee, Associate Professor	Department of Civil Engineering	External
5.	Dr. Md. Asraful Sekh, Associate Professor	Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering (ECE)	External

The internal academic audit committee will take care of the departmental academic audit and will prepare the academic audit report for the Electrical Engineering department required for NAAC documentation.

HoD (Officiating),

HoD (Officiating), Dept. in the Department of Electrical Engineering

**Aliah University** 

